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UPCOMING CONVENTION ATTENDANCE PROFILE
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ANESTHESIOLOGY 2021
Friday, October 8 — Tuesday, October 12, 2021
Convention Attendance: 5,222

Schedule of Events (as of 9/17/21)

Thur. 10/7 Fri. 10/8 Sat. 10/9 Sun. 10/10 Mon. 10/11  Tues. 10/12

Additional Additional
Approximate 1500 3,000 500 Attendees
Attendee : attendees attendees begin to
. attendees
Arrival depart
(4,500 total) (5,000 total)
Sessions
Reg Open, (beginning at  Sessions
Med Student/ 6:30am), (beginning  Sessions
Convention Resident/ Coffee Break, at7:30am), (beginning Sessions
Center Fellow Lunchtime Exhibit at 8:00am),  (beginning
Activity & programs at reception in Hall, Happy Exhibit Hall at7 am)
Meals Marriott Hall, Exhibit Hour 5:00-  with Lunch
Marquis Hall & 6:45pm
Keynote
Speakers
palolces All meals  All meals All meals All meals B_reakfast, All meals

Dinner

Open Meals



Group Description

American Society of Anesthesiologists (ASA) is dedicated to raising and maintaining the standards of the
medical practice of anesthesiology and to improving patient care. ASA acts as an advocate for all patients
who require anesthesia or relief from pain and is a world leader in improving health through innovation in
quality and safety.

Attendee Profile

Anesthesiologists from around the world, Resident, Fellow and Medical Students.

Citywide Summary

Day/Date Blocked Rooms Picked up

as of 9/17/21
1,500 954
4,500 2,834
5,000 3125
5,000 2,875
3,750 2,021
1,750 905

Participating Hotels

Hotel Rooms Picked up
as of 9/17/21
975
[ GrandHyatt 000000 | 402
574
52
57
171
34
17
17
34
42
259
127
65
16
108

Off-Site Scheduled Events

Monday, October 11" ASA will host an evening reception at the Air & Space Museum in Balboa Park.
Transportation will be provided between the convention center and Balboa Park. VIP Reception takes
place 5:30-6:30 pm and main reception is 6:30-9:00pm.

ASA also has organizations hosting events at the Omni, Hard Rock, Hilton Bayfront, Marriott Marquis, and
potentially restaurants or event spaces that they’'ve contracted separately. None specifically to highlight.



Complimentary shuttle bus transportation will be available Friday, October 8 — Wednesday, October 13
from designated San Diego properties within the 2021 ASA hotel block to and from the San Diego

Convention Center.

Shuttles provided for the following hotels:

Hotels that are within walking distance:

InterContinental

Manchester Grand Hyatt
Westin San Diego

Hotel Republic

Westin Gaslamp Quarter
US Grant
Courtyard by Marriott San Diego Downtown
Hotel Palomar
Andaz
Hotel Indigo

Marriott Marina
Hard Rock
Hilton Bayfront
Omni
Marriott Gaslamp Quarter

Hotel Solomar

e Maria Andriola, National Sales Director/Citywide Conventions, San Diego Tourism Authority

e Gerrica Gray, Senior Convention Services Manager, San Diego Tourism Authority

o Kelly Sapp, Senior Manager, Event Services, SmithBucklin




