# Happiness is:

# The Perfect Climate for Productivity.

### UPCOMING CONVENTION ATTENDANCE PROFILE



### **ANESTHESIOLOGY 2021**

## Friday, October 8 – Tuesday, October 12, 2021

### **Convention Attendance: 5,222**

#### Schedule of Events (as of 9/17/21)

Date	Thur. 10/7	Fri. 10/8	Sat. 10/9	Sun. 10/10	Mon. 10/11	Tues. 10/12
Approximate Attendee Arrival	1,500 attendees	Additional 3,000 attendees (4,500 total)	Additional 500 attendees (5,000 total)			Attendees begin to depart
Convention Center Activity & Meals		Reg Open, Med Student/ Resident/ Fellow programs at Marriott Marquis	Sessions (beginning at 6:30am), Coffee Break, Lunchtime reception in Hall, Exhibit Hall & Keynote Speakers	Sessions (beginning at 7:30am), Exhibit Hall, Happy Hour 5:00- 6:45pm	Sessions (beginning at 8:00am), Exhibit Hall with Lunch	Sessions (beginning at 7 am)
Attendee Open Meals	All meals	All meals	All meals	All meals	Breakfast, Dinner	All meals

#### **Group Description**

American Society of Anesthesiologists (ASA) is dedicated to raising and maintaining the standards of the medical practice of anesthesiology and to improving patient care. ASA acts as an advocate for all patients who require anesthesia or relief from pain and is a world leader in improving health through innovation in quality and safety.

#### **Attendee Profile**

Anesthesiologists from around the world, Resident, Fellow and Medical Students.

#### **Citywide Summary**

Day/Date	Blocked	Rooms Picked up as of 9/17/21
Thursday, October 7	1,500	954
Friday, October 8	4,500	2,834
Saturday, October 9	5,000	3,125
Sunday, October 10	5,000	2,875
Monday, October 11	3,750	2,021
Tuesday, October 12	1,750	905

#### **Participating Hotels**

Hotel	Rooms Picked up as of 9/17/21
Marriott Marquis (Headquarter)	975
Grand Hyatt	402
Hilton San Diego Bayfront	574
Andaz San Diego	52
Courtyard San Diego Downtown	57
Hard Rock Hotel	171
Hotel Indigo	34
Hotel Republic	17
Hotel Solomar	17
Hotel Palomar	34
InterContinental	42
Omni San Diego Hotel	259
San Diego Marriott Gaslamp Quarter	127
The US Grant	65
Westin San Diego	16
Westin Gaslamp Quarter	108

#### **Off-Site Scheduled Events**

Monday, October 11<sup>th</sup> ASA will host an evening reception at the Air & Space Museum in Balboa Park. Transportation will be provided between the convention center and Balboa Park. VIP Reception takes place 5:30-6:30 pm and main reception is 6:30-9:00pm.

ASA also has organizations hosting events at the Omni, Hard Rock, Hilton Bayfront, Marriott Marquis, and potentially restaurants or event spaces that they've contracted separately. None specifically to highlight.

#### **Shuttle Information**

Complimentary shuttle bus transportation will be available Friday, October 8 – Wednesday, October 13 from designated San Diego properties within the 2021 ASA hotel block to and from the San Diego Convention Center.

Shuttles provided for the following hotels:	Hotels that are within walking distance:	
InterContinental	Marriott Marina	
Manchester Grand Hyatt	Hard Rock	
Westin San Diego	Hilton Bayfront	
Hotel Republic	Omni	
Westin Gaslamp Quarter	Marriott Gaslamp Quarter	
US Grant	Hotel Solomar	
Courtyard by Marriott San Diego Downtown		
Hotel Palomar		
Andaz		
Hotel Indigo		

#### **Contact Information**

- Maria Andriola, National Sales Director/Citywide Conventions, San Diego Tourism Authority
- Gerrica Gray, Senior Convention Services Manager, San Diego Tourism Authority
- Kelly Sapp, Senior Manager, Event Services, SmithBucklin